1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3110_F863_X2_310 • 3/22/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
• Approvals: ENEC, UL, cUL, CQC
• Rated voltage: 310 VAC 50/60 Hz
• Capacitance range: 0.1 – 10.0 µF
• Lead spacing: 15.0 – 37.5 mm

CAN/CSA–E60384–14 E97797
CQC IEC 60384–14
CQC15001128240
CQC15001128444
CQC15001128445
CQC15001128446
Environmental Compliance
All new KEMET EMI capacitors are RoHS compliant.
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Capacitance
Value (µF) Size Code
Dimensions in mm
Lead Spacing (S) dV/dt
(V/µs) Part Number
T H L
0.1 BC 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 F863BC104(1)310(2)
0.15 BF 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 400 F863BF154(1)310(2)
0.22 BK 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 400 F863BK224(1)310(2)
0.33 BN 8.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 400 F863BN334(1)310(2)
0.47 BW 11.0 19.0 18.0 15.0 400 F863BW474(1)310(2)
0.56 BW 11.0 19.0 18.0 15.0 400 F863BW564(1)310(2)
0.47 DE 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 200 F863DE474(1)310(2)
0.68 DN 10.0 18.5 26.5 22.5 200 F863DN684(1)310(2)
1.0 DS 11.0 20.0 26.5 22.5 200 F863DS105(1)310(2)
1.5 DV 13.0 22.0 26.5 22.5 200 F863DV155(1)310(2)
2.2 FL 13.0 25.0 32.0 27.5 150 F863FL225(1)310(2)
3.3 FU 18.0 33.0 32.0 27.5 150 F863FU335(1)310(2)
4.7 FW 22.0 37.0 32.0 27.5 150 F863FW475(1)310(2)
4.7 RL 19.0 32.0 41.5 37.5 100 F863RL475(1)310(2)
6.8 RR 24.0 44.0 41.5 37.5 100 F863RR685(1)310(2)
10.0 RT 30.0 45.0 41.5 37.5 100 F863RT106(1)310(2)
Capacitance Value
(µF) Size Code T (mm) H (mm) L (mm) Lead Spacing (S) dV/dt (V/µs) Part Number
(1) M = ±20%, K = ±10%.
(2) Insert lead and packaging code. See Ordering Options Table for available options.